### 507278361 05/11/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7325282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SYNIVERSE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	05/02/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYNIVERSE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	8125 HIGHWOODS PALM WAY	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33647	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8676195
Patent Number:	8838070
Patent Number:	9426658
Patent Number:	9626341
Patent Number:	9716999
Patent Number:	9749904
Patent Number:	9749316
Patent Number:	10080113

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (800)726-1491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-925-8505

Email: patents@smithhopen.com SMITH & HOPEN, P.A. **Correspondent Name:** 

180 PINE AVE N Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: OLDSMAR, FLORIDA 34677

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3106.00 - COMM INC TO LLC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDRIY LYTVYN	
SIGNATURE:	/andriy lytvyn/	

**PATENT** REEL: 059953 FRAME: 0521

507278361

DATE SIGNED: 05/11/2022

Total Attachments: 3
source=Syniverse Communications Inc Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif
source=Syniverse Communications Inc Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

source=Syniverse Communications Inc Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059953 FRAME: 0522

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SYNIVERSE COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"SYNIVERSE COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "SYNIVERSE COMMUNICATIONS,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2022, AT

7:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3287349 8100V SR# 20221735395

Authentication: 203329618 Date: 05-03-22

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:45 PM 05/02/2022
FILED 07:45 PM 05/02/2022
SR 20221735395 - File Number 3287349

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion to a Limited Liability Company (this "<u>Certificate</u>"), dated as of May 2, 2022, is being duly executed and filed by Laura E. Binion, as an authorized person, to convert Syniverse Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), to a Delaware limited liability company under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (6 *Del. C.* §18-101, *et seq.*).

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first formed is September 13, 2000.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Syniverse Communications, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Syniverse Communications, LLC.

[signature page follows]

1007809597v2

PATENT REEL: 059953 FRAME: 0524 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the date first-above written.

DocuSigned by:

Laura E. Binion

Name: Laura E. Binion Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page for Certificate of Conversion of Syniverse Communications, Inc.]

PATENT REEL: 059953 FRAME: 0525